



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 442/2024**

G L SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Padma Priya, Mr. Rishabh
Sancheti and Mr. Garvit Sharma,
Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY REVENUE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr.
Sunil and Mr. Prashant, Advs. For R-
1

Mr. Puneet Tanjea, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula, Mr. Amit Yadav and
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advs. For R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **28.05.2024**

CM APPL. 32293/2024-Exp

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**CM APPL. 32292/2024-Delay 32 days in filing appeal, CM APPL.
32294/2024-Delay 5 days in refiling appeal.**

3. These applications filed by the appellant seek condonation of 32 days delay in filing the appeal and 5 days delay in re-filing the appeal.
4. The applications are, for the reasons stated therein, allowed. Consequently, the delay in filing the appeal and delay in re-filing the appeal



stands condoned.

5. The applications stand disposed of

LPA 442/2024

6. Issue notice. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, CGSC and Mr. Puneet Kumar Taneja accept notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2, respectively, and pray for and is granted time to make submissions.

7. Since pleadings filed before the learned Single Judge are already on record, we waive the requirement of filing of any counter-affidavit but grant liberty to the parties to file written synopsis not running into more than five pages, at least one week before the next date.

8. List on 18.11.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 28, 2024/rr