



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 442/2024**

**G L SHARMA** .....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY REVENUE  
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE** .....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Anil  
Kumar and Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula,  
Advs.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA**

**ORDER**

% **18.11.2024**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of personal difficulty of learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Written submissions have also not been filed.
3. Re-notify on 12 March 2025.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J**

**NOVEMBER 18, 2024/p**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*