



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 442/2024 & CM APPL. 14958/2025**

G L SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Asheesh Jain, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Padmapriya and Mr.Shikhar
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY REVENUE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with
Mr.Sunil, Adv. for UOI
Mr.Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Manmohan Singh
Narula, Mr.Amit Yadav and
Mr.Anil Kumar, Advs. for
NTPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

It is already 4.30 P.M.

As we are busy hearing Chamber matters, it is not possible to
hear this appeal today.

List on 6th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 8, 2025/sg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any