



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 442/2024 & CM APPL. 14958/2025**

G L SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Padmapriya and Mr. Sahil
Vidhuri, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY REVENUE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anil Kumar, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula and Mr. Amit Yadav,
Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

List on 18.11.2025

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

Prateek