



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 442/2024

G L SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Padma Priya and Ms. Poornima
Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY REVENUE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC with Mr.
Sunil, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr. Amit
Yadav, Mr. Anil Kumar, Advs. for R-
2/NTPC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **18.11.2025**

CM APPL. 14958/2025

1. Let notice of the application filed by the Applicant/Appellant seeking appropriate directions to call for the record, for perusal of the Court, be issued to the Respondents.
2. Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, assisting Mr. Puneet Taneja, learned senior counsel accepts notice on behalf of the National Thermal Power Corporation/Respondent no. 2 and prays for, and is granted, four weeks' time to file a reply.
3. List on 18.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/ps