



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 442/2024 & CM APPL. 14958/2025**

G L SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr.Mukesh Kumar with Ms.Padma
Priya, Ms.Poornima Gupta, Advs.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY REVENUE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Rakesh Kumar, SPC for UOI.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv with
Mr.Anil Kumar, Mr.Manmohan
Singh Narula and Mr.Amit Yadav,
Advs forR-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

At the request made by learned counsel for the appellant, list on
03.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

S.Rawat